

February 03, 2025

The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: [SNOWMAN]

The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited

Floor 25, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 538635

Equity ISIN: INE734N01019

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Audio Recording of Conference Call held on Monday, February 03, 2025 at 04:00 P.M. (IST) onwards

In furtherance to our intimation letter dated January 29, 2025 with respect to the convening of "Conference Call" on Monday, February 03, 2025 from 04:00 P.M. (IST) onwards for discussing the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, in this regard we wish to inform you that the Company had held the Conference Call today at Monday, February 03, 2025.

The audio transcript of the Q3 FY 2024-25 Conference Call has been uploaded on the website at: Q3 FY2025 Conference Call Recording

The transcript for the said call shall be shared with the Stock Exchanges and will also be uploaded on Company's website (https://snowman.in/) in due course.

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For Snowman Logistics Limited

Sohan Singh Dhakad
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Snowman Logistics Ltd.

Corporate office: Wing B of 4th Floor, Prius Platinum, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi – 110017.

CIN: L15122MH1993PLC285633 T 011 4055 4500

Regd. Office: Plot No. M-8, Taloja Industrial Area, MIDC, Raigad, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra -410206

T+91 22 39272004 E info@snowman.in W www.snowman.in